
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



\ 
J 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 

12 

13 
14 

Date 5-l~-~3 
MAJORITY 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

LD 1478 

(FihngNo S- llJ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direct10n of the Secretary of the Senate 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

131ST LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A "to SP 598, L D 1478, "An Act to Improve 
Women's Health and Economic Security by Fundmg Family Plannmg Services" 

Amend the bill by mcorporatmg the attached fiscal note 

SUMMARY 
This amendment, which is the maJonty report of the committee, mcorporates a fiscal 

note 

Page 1 - 131LR0673(02) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved 05/08/23 ~.ae 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1478 LR 673(02) 

An Act to Improve Women's Health and Economic Security by Fundmg Family Planning Services 

Fiscal Note for BIii as Amended by Committee Amendment "A "Cs - I?. ~l 
Committee: Health and Human Services 

Net Cost (Savmgs) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocatwns 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 

$3,390,000 $3,390,000 

$3,390,000 $3,390,000 

Pr0Ject1ons 
FY 2025-26 

$3,390,000 

$3,390,000 

Pr0Ject1ons 
FY 2026-27 

$3,390,000 

$3,390,000 

The bill mcludes annual General Fund appropnat10ns to the Department of Health and Human Services of $3,390,000 
begmnmg m fiscal year 2023-24 to be distnbuted to a smgle grantee who will provide management and oversight of 
the dehvery of family plam11ng services 

LR0673(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




