MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	LD 1478				
2	Date 5-22-23 MAJORITY (Filing No S-122)				
3	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate				
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	SENATE				
7	131ST LEGISLATURE				
8	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION				
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to SP 598, LD 1478, "An Act to Improve Women's Health and Economic Security by Funding Family Planning Services"				
11	Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note				
12	SUMMARY				
13 14	This amendment, which is the majority report of the committee, incorporates a fiscal note				



131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1478

LR 673(02)

An Act to Improve Women's Health and Economic Security by Funding Family Planning Services

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A"(5-122)

Committee: Health and Human Services

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Projections FY 2025-26	Projections FY 2026-27
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$3,390,000	\$3,390,000	\$3,390,000	\$3,390,000
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$3,390,000	\$3,390,000	\$3,390,000	\$3,390,000

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill includes annual General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of \$3,390,000 beginning in fiscal year 2023-24 to be distributed to a single grantee who will provide management and oversight of the delivery of family planning services